MBR20H200CT
MBRF20H200CT
20A  SCHOTTKY BARRIER RECTIFIER
Features
• Ultra Low Forward Voltage Drop
• Excellent High Temperature Stability
• Patented Super Barrier Rectifier Technology
• Soft, Fast Switching Capability
Mechanical Data
• Case: TO-220AB, ITO-220AB
• Case Material: Molded Plastic, UL Flammability Classification
Rating 94V-0
• Terminals: Matte Tin Finish annealed over Copper leadframe.
Solderable per MIL-STD-202, Method 208
1 / 4Mar.2015-REV.00
Ordering Information
Part No. Package Packing
TO-220AB 50pcs  / Tube MBR20H200CT
ITO-220AB 50pcs  / Tube MBRF20H200CT
Maximum Ratings (Per Leg) @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Single phase, half wave, 60Hz, resistive or inductive load.
For capacitance load, derate current by 20%.
Thermal Characteristics (Per Leg)
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Typical Thermal Resistance
Package = TO-220AB
Package = ITO-220AB
RθJC 1.5
3.5
ºC/W
Notes: 1. Short duration pulse test used to minimize self-heating effect.
Operating and Storage Temperature Range TJ, TSTG -55 to +175 ºC
Voltage rate of change (Rated VR) dV/dt 10000 V/μs
Electrical Characteristics (Per Leg) @TA = 25°C unless otherwise specified
Characteristic Symbol Min Typ Max Unit  Test Condition
Forward Voltage Drop VF
V
Leakage Current (Note 1) IR - - 0.005
2 mA
-
-
-
0.88
0.75
0.97
IF = 10A, TJ = 25ºC
IF = 10A, TJ = 125ºC
IF = 20A, TJ = 25ºC
IF  = 20A, TJ = 125ºC
-
VR = 150V, TJ = 25ºC
VR = 150V, TJ = 125ºC
0.85 -
Characteristic Symbol Value Unit
Peak Repetitive Reverse Voltage
Working Peak Reverse Voltage
DC Blocking Voltage
VRRM
VRWM
VRM
200 V
Average Rectified Output Current  Per Device (Per Leg) IO 10 A
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current 8.3ms
Single Half Sine-Wave Superimposed on Rated Load IFSM 150 A
Maximum RMS voltage VRMS 140 V
Peak repetitive reverse surge current IRRM 0.5 A
MBR20H200CT
MBRF20H200CT
2 / 4Mar.2015-REV.00
0 5 10 15
Fig. 1 Forward Power Dissipation
IF(AV), AVERAGE FORWARD CURRENT (A)
0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
P
D
, P
O
W
E
R
 D
IS
S
IP
AT
IO
N
 (W
)
0 200 400 600 800 1,000
VF, INSTANTANEOUS FORWARD VOLTAGE (mV)
Fig. 2  Typical Forward Characteristics
0.01
0.1
1
10
100
FI
, I
N
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(A
)
0 50 100 150 200
Fig. 3 Typical Reverse Characteristics
VR, INSTANTANEOUS REVERSE VOLTAGE (V)
0.1
1
10
100
1,000
I R
, I
N
S
TA
N
TA
N
E
O
U
S
 R
E
V
E
R
S
E
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(µ
A
)
Fig. 4  Forward Current Derating Curve
0
5
10
15
0 25 50 75 100 125 175
TC, CASE TEMPERATURE (°C)
I F
(A
V)
, A
V
E
R
A
G
E
 F
O
R
W
A
R
D
 C
U
R
R
E
N
T
(A
)
150
20
Package Outline Dimensions
3 / 4Mar.2015-REV.00
MBR20H200CT
MBRF20H200CT
Important Notice and Disclaimer
•Reproducing and modifying information of the document is prohibited without permission
from DIYI.
• DIYI reserves the right to make changes to this document and its products and
specifications at any time without notice.  Customers should obtain and confirm the
latest product information and specifications before final design, purchase or use.
•DIYI disclaims any and all liability arising out of the application or use of
any product including damages incidentally and consequentially occurred.
•DIYI does not assume any and all implied warranties, including warranties of fitness for
particular purpose, non-infringement and merchantability.
•Applications shown on the herein document are examples of standard use and
operation. Customers are responsible in comprehending the suitable use in particular
applications.
DIYI makes no representation or warranty that such applications will be suitable for the
specified use without further testing or modification.
•The products shown herein are not designed and authorized for equipments requiring high
level of reliability or relating to human life and for any applications concerning life-saving
or life-sustaining, such as medical instruments, transportation equipment, aerospace
machinery et cetera. Customers using or selling these products for use in such applications
do so at their own risk and agree to fully indemnify DIYI for any damages resulting from such
improper use or sale.
•Since DIYI uses lot number as the tracking base, please provide the lot number for tracking
when complaining.
4 / 4Mar.2015-REV.00
MBR20H200CT
MBRF20H200CT